
MATCH TIME  3:00

HOLD 1-0 HOLD 0-1 HOLD 0-1 HOLD 0-1
BREAK 2-0 HOLD 1-1 HOLD 1-1 HOLD 1-1
BREAK 2-1 BREAK 2-1 HOLD 1-2 BREAK 2-1
HOLD 2-2 HOLD 3-1 HOLD 2-2 HOLD 3-1
HOLD 3-2 BREAK 4-1 HOLD 2-3 BREAK 4-1
HOLD 3-3 HOLD 5-1 HOLD 3-3 HOLD 5-1
BREAK 3-4 HOLD 5-2 HOLD 3-4 HOLD 5-2
BREAK 4-4 HOLD 6-2 HOLD 4-4 HOLD 6-2
HOLD 5-4 HOLD 4-5
HOLD 5-5 HOLD 5-5
HOLD 6-5 HOLD 5-6
HOLD 6-6 BREAK 5-7

7-5

HEAD TO HEAD

YEAR RNK WINNING PLAYER RNK LOSING PLAYER ROUND EVENT CATEGORY RESULT

2022 7 CASPER RUUD 31 KAREN KHACHANOV SF US OPEN GRAND SLAM 7-6(5)  6-2  5-7  6-2

2020 34 CASPER RUUD 16 KAREN KHACHANOV R1 ROME MASTERS-1000 6-3  3-6  6-1

SEED RANK NAT RESULT
[3] 4 ESP

[27] 31 RTF

[13] 14 ITA

[LL] 112 FRA

[29] 34 USA

117 NED

601 GBR

SEED RANK NAT RESULT
[5] 7 NOR

[23] 25 AUS

[12] 15 ESP

53 GBR

67 BRA

96 USA

[27]

[5]

SEED

SET 1 SET 2

31

CASPER RUUD

KAREN KHACHANOV

MEN'S SINGLES

KAREN KHACHANOV CASPER RUDD KAREN KHACHANOV

CASPER RUUD CASPER RUDD CASPER RUUD

SET 3
CASPER RUUD KAREN KHACHANOV KAREN KHACHANOV

CASPER RUUD CASPER RUDD CASPER RUUD

KAREN KHACHANOV

CASPER RUUD

KAREN KHACHANOV

KAREN KHACHANOV

CASPER RUDD

CASPER RUDD

CASPER RUDD

KAREN KHACHANOV

CASPER RUUD

KAREN KHACHANOV

CASPER RUUD

THESE TWO TOP TALENTS HAVE MET ONCE BEFORE - TWO YEARS AGO, ON CLAY, IN ROUND-1 OF THE ROME MASTERS - WHERE 

CASPER RUUD EMERGED THE VICTOR IN A 3RD AND DECIDING SET.

CASPER RUUD

* RUUD WINS 55 SHOT RALLY TO TAKE THE SET

SET 4
KAREN KHACHANOV

CASPER RUUD

CASPER RUUD

CASPER RUUD

NAT

NOR

RTF

SEMIFINALS
ARTHUR ASHE STADIUM

DAY-12  MATCH-2  DAY SESSION

RANK

7

SET-4

6

SET-2

6

2

SET-1

7

6(5) 2

SET-3

5

7

SEMIFINAL CASPER RUUD 6-7(5)  2-6  7-5  2-6

QUARTERFINAL NICK KYRGIOS 7-5  4-6  7-5  6-7(3)  6-3

ROUND 4 PABLO CARRENO BUSTA 4-6  6-3  6-1  4-6  6-3

ROUND 1 DENIS KUDLA 3-6  6-1  6-2  6-2

DIRECT ENTRY

JACK DRAPER

ROUND 2 THIAGO MONTEIRO 6-3  6-3  5-7  6-4

ROUND 3 6-4  6-4  6-4

[5] CASPER RUUD -07- (NOR) 2022 US OPEN ROAD TO THE SEMIFINALS

ROUND OPPONENT

FINAL CARLOS ALCARAZ

QUARTERFINAL MATTEO BERRETTINI 6-1  6-4  7-6(4)

7-6(5)  6-2  5-7  6-2SEMIFINAL KAREN KHACHANOV

ROUND 4 CORENTIN MOUTET 6-1  6-2  6-7(4)  6-2

ROUND 3 TOMMY PAUL 7-6(3)  6-7(5)  7-6(2)  5-7  6-0

ROUND 2 TIM VAN RIJTHOVEN 6-7(4)  6-4  6-4  6-4

ROUND 1 KYLE EDMUND 6-3  7-5  6-2

DIRECT ENTRY

[27] KAREN KHACHANOV -31- (RTF) 2022 US OPEN ROAD TO THE QUARTERFINALS

ROUND OPPONENT

KAREN KHACHANOV

CASPER RUUD

CASPER RUUD

CASPER RUUD

KAREN KHACHANOV

SET 1 TIEBREAK

CASPER RUUD KAREN KHACHANOV

KAREN KHACHANOV KAREN KHACHANOV

CASPER RUUD KAREN KHACHANOV

KAREN KHACHANOV CASPER RUUD



AGE: 23

DETAIL

 Jun-22 | After reaching his first Grand Slam Final at Roland Garros

 
 

DEFENDING US OPEN CHAMPION

YEAR RANK RESULT

2022

2021

2020

2019

2018

2017

2016

YEAR

2022

2021

2020

2019

2018

2017

LAST SEASON: ATP FINALS DEBUT, REACHED THE SEMIFINALS

TITLES: 9 FINALS: 13 OWNS 9 ATP SINGLES TITLES - 13 TIME FINALIST ON TOUR 8 OF HIS 9 TITLES HAVE COME ON CLAY

YEAR TITLE FINAL DETAIL

2022 3 2

2021 5 0

2020 1 1

2019 0 1

TEAM EVENTS

YEAR DETAIL

CAREER

ADDITIONAL HIGHLIGHTS

YEAR DETAIL

US OPEN

CAREER

Q3 Q2 Q2  

Q1 R3 R1 R1  
R2 R2 Q1 R1  

R4 R3 R1 R2  
R1 R3 Not Held R3  

AUSTRALIAN OPEN ROLAND GARROS WIMBLEDON US OPEN DETAILS

F R2 SF  US Open: 2nd Grand Slam Semifinal

 
 
 
 

GRAND SLAM SINGLES RESULTS: 26-15

 Reached Round-3 of the US Open for the first time (fell to Berrettini during the Pandemic Open)

[5] Casper Ruud -07- (NOR)

PLAYER BIOGRAPHY

THE NUMBER-5 SEED – THIS 23-YEAR-OLD IS ONE OF TWO REMAINING PLAYERS AT THIS YEAR'S US OPEN WHO COULD 

LEAVE NEW YORK...AS THE NEW #1 PLAYER IN THE WORLD. ON TUESDAY - IN DOMINANT FASHION - HE DEFEATED 

SURGING ITALIAN MATTEO BERRETTINI IN STRAIGHT SETS - AND THIS AFTERNOON, RETURNS TO THE SPOTLIGHT IN 

ARTHUR ASHE STADIUM, BATTLING FOR A SPOT IN HIS SECOND GRAND SLAM FINAL OF THE YEAR. IN JUST 3 SEASONS, 

HE'S WON 9 ATP SINGLES TITLES, REACHED 13 FINALS, CLIMBED TO A CAREER-HIGH RANKING OF WORLD #5 - AND 3-

MONTHS-AGO, WON SIX CONSECUTIVE MATCHES AT ROLAND GARROS TO REACH HIS FIRST GRAND SLAM FINAL. FROM 

NORWAY - PLEASE WELCOME CASPER RUUD.

CURRENT RANK CAREER-HIGH

7 5

US OPEN SINGLES RESULTS: 8-4

DETAIL

 Through to the Semifinals of the US Open for the first time. 2nd Grand Slam Semifinal in 2022.

 

ATP TOUR SINGLES RECORD: 162-85

 First Grand Slam Final at Roland Garros. First Masters-1000 Final in Miami. First US Open Semifinal.

 DAVIS CUP: Member of Norway's Davis Cup Team since 2015

 Owns 6 career victories over top-10 opponents

 
 
 

 One of five men at this year's US Open who could leave New York with the World #1 ranking



AGE: 26

DETAIL

 Jul-2019 | After his first Grand Slam Quarterfinal run at Roland Garros

 Spent 19-weeks ranked inside the top-10

 

YEAR RANK RESULT

2022 31 SF

2021 28 R1

2020 16 R3

2019 9 R1

2018 26 R3

2017 29 R1

2018 95 R2

2015 177 Q2

YEAR

2022

2021

2020

2019

2018

2017

2016

2015

OWNS 4 ATP SINGLES TITLES | 1 MASTERS-1000 SINGLES TITLE

TITLES: 3 FINALS: 6

YEAR TITLE FINAL DETAIL

2022 0 1

2021 0 1

2020 0 0

2019 0 0

2018 3 0

2017 0 0

2016 0 1

TEAM EVENTS

YEAR DETAIL

CAREER

CAREER

CAREER

ADDITIONAL HIGHLIGHTS

YEAR DETAIL

CAREER

FAMILY

 Owns 10 victories over top-10 opponents, including upset of World #2 Novak Djokovic to capture the 2018 Paris Masters-1000 title.

 One son. His wife and Ilya Ivashka's wife are twin sisters. (Brothers-in-law)

 
 
 Titles: Marseilles-250, Moscow-250, Paris-1000 (Four top-10 wins to capture title, including World #2 Djokovic)

 OLYMPICS: Singles Silver Medalist Tokyo 2020 (2021)

 ATP CUP: Semifinalist in 2019

R2 R4 R3 R1  
R2 R4 R4 R3  

R3 R4 Not Held R3  
R3 QF R3 R1  

 
R3 R4 No Welcome SF  1st Grand Slam Semifinal

 Vasek Pospisil (who was ranked outside the top-200 at the time)

 Rafael Nadal - 4-sets, hell of a match versus the World #1 on Arthur Ashe Stadium

 Yen-Hsun Lu

 Qualifier: First Grand Slam main draw victory over World #111 Thomas Fabbiano (ITA)

 

 Alex de Minaur (5-sets)

[27] Karen Khachanov -31- (RTF)

PLAYER BIOGRAPHY

ON TUESDAY NIGHT - IN PRIME-TIME - HERE ON THE SPORT'S BIGGEST STAGE - HE EARNED THE MOST PIVOTAL VICTORY 

OF HIS CAREER - OULASTING RED-HOT NICK KYRGIOS IN A 5TH AND DECIDING SET - AND TONIGHT, MAKES HIS GRAND 

SLAM SEMIFINAL DEBUT, AT THE US OPEN. RANKED AS HIGH AS WORLD #8 - HE'S A DAVIS CUP CHAMPION, AN OLYMPIC 

SILVER MEDALIST, IS 6-TIME TOUR-LEVEL FINALIST, AND OWNS 3 ATP SINGLES TITLES - INCLUDING THE 2018 PARIS 

MASTERS, WHERE HE UPSET NOVAK DJOKOVIC TO LIFT THE TROPHY. FIGHTING FOR A SPOT IN HIS FIRST CAREER GRAND 

SLAM FINAL, PLEASE WELCOME KAREN KHACHANOV.

CURRENT RANK CAREER-HIGH

31 8

US OPEN SINGLES RESULTS: 10-6

DETAIL

 Earned 5-set victories: (R4 World #15 Pablo Carreno Busta) (QF World #25 Nick Kyrgios)

 Lloyd Harris (5-sets)

GRAND SLAM SINGLES RESULTS: 48-22

Q3 Q2 Q3 R2  US: First GS main draw win, Thomas Fabbiano

AUSTRALIAN OPEN ROLAND GARROS WIMBLEDON US OPEN DETAILS

R3 R2 QF R1

Q1 Q2  

ATP TOUR SINGLES RECORD: 205-156

 
 Final: Chengdu-250

 DAVIS CUP: Reigning Davis Cup champion (2021)

 Final: Silver Medalist at the Tokyo 2020 Summer Games (Held in 2021)

 Final: Adelaide at the start of this season (Beat Gael Monfils in the Final)


	4-Sets (Singles)
	Casper Ruud
	Karen Khachanov

