



SEMIFINALS

ARTHUR ASHE STADIUM

DAY-12 MATCH-2 DAY SESSION

2022 US OPEN ROAD TO THE QUARTERFINALS

SEI	ED MEN'S SINGLES	RANK	NAT	SET-1	SET-2	SET-3	SET-4
[5	5] Casper Ruud	7	NOR	7	6	5	6
[2	7] KAREN KHACHANOV	31	RTF	6 (5)	2	7	2

MATCH TIME 3:00

HOLD	
HOLD	1-0
BREAK	2-0
BREAK	2-1
HOLD	2-2
HOLD	3-2
HOLD	3-3
BREAK	3-4
BREAK	4-4
HOLD	5-4
HOLD	5-5
HOLD	6-5
HOLD	6-6
	BREAK BREAK HOLD HOLD HOLD BREAK BREAK HOLD HOLD HOLD HOLD HOLD HOLD HOLD HOLD

SE	T 2	
KAREN KHACHANOV	HOLD	0-1
CASPER RUDD	HOLD	1-1
CASPER RUDD	BREAK	2-1
CASPER RUDD	HOLD	3-1
CASPER RUDD	BREAK	4-1
CASPER RUDD	HOLD	5-1
KAREN KHACHANOV	HOLD	5-2
CASPER RUDD	HOLD	6-2

ТЗ	
HOLD	0-1
HOLD	1-1
HOLD	1-2
HOLD	2-2
HOLD	2-3
HOLD	3-3
HOLD	3-4
HOLD	4-4
HOLD	4-5
HOLD	5-5
HOLD	5-6
BREAK	5-7
	HOLD HOLD HOLD HOLD HOLD HOLD HOLD HOLD

		555
SET	' 4	
KAREN KHACHANOV	HOLD	0-1
CASPER RUUD	HOLD	1-1
CASPER RUUD	BREAK	2-1
CASPER RUUD	HOLD	3-1
CASPER RUUD	BREAK	4-1
CASPER RUUD	HOLD	5-1
KAREN KHACHANOV	HOLD	5-2
CASPER RUUD	HOLD	6-2

SET 1 TIEBREAK
CASPER RUUD 7-5
* RUUD WINS 55 SHOT RALLY TO TAKE THE SET

[27] KAREN KHACHANOV -31- (RTF)

HEAD	TO HEA	ND						
YEAR	RNK	WINNING PLAYER	RNK	LOSING PLAYER	ROUND	EVENT	CATEGORY	RESULT
2022	7	CASPER RUUD	31	KAREN KHACHANOV	SF	US OPEN	GRAND SLAM	7-6(5) 6-2 5-7 6-2
2020	34	CASPER RUUD	16	KAREN KHACHANOV	R1	ROME	MASTERS-1000	6-3 3-6 6-1

THESE TWO TOP TALENTS HAVE MET ONCE BEFORE - TWO YEARS AGO, ON CLAY, IN ROUND-1 OF THE ROME MASTERS - WHERE CASPER RUUD EMERGED THE VICTOR IN A 3RD AND DECIDING SET.

[5] CASPER RUUD -07	7- (NOR)		2022 US OPEN ROAD TO THE SEMIFINALS		
ROUND	SEED	OPPONENT	RANK	NAT	RESULT
FINAL	[3]	CARLOS ALCARAZ	4	ESP	
SEMIFINAL	[27]	KAREN KHACHANOV	31	RTF	7-6(5) 6-2 5-7 6-2
QUARTERFINAL	[13]	MATTEO BERRETTINI	14	ITA	6-1 6-4 7-6(4)
ROUND 4	[LL]	CORENTIN MOUTET	112	FRA	6-1 6-2 6-7(4) 6-2
ROUND 3	[29]	TOMMY PAUL	34	USA	7-6(3) 6-7(5) 7-6(2) 5-7 6-0
ROUND 2		TIM VAN RIJTHOVEN	117	NED	6-7(4) 6-4 6-4 6-4
ROUND I		KYLE EDMUND	601	GBR	6-3 7-5 6-2
DIRECT ENTRY					

ROUND	SEED	OPPONENT	RANK	NAT	RESULT
SEMIFINAL	[5]	CASPER RUUD	7	NOR	6-7(5) 2-6 7-5 2-6
QUARTERFINAL	[23]	NICK KYRGIOS	25	AUS	7-5 4-6 7-5 6-7(3) 6-3
ROUND 4	[12]	PABLO CARRENO BUSTA	15	ESP	4-6 6-3 6-1 4-6 6-3
ROUND 3		JACK DRAPER	53	GBR	6-4 6-4 6-4
ROUND 2		THIAGO MONTEIRO	67	BRA	6-3 6-3 5-7 6-4
ROUND I		DENIS KUDLA	96	USA	3-6 6-1 6-2 6-2
DIRECT ENTRY					

PLAYER BIOGRAPHY

THE NUMBER-5 SEED – THIS 23-YEAR-OLD IS ONE OF TWO REMAINING PLAYERS AT THIS YEAR'S US OPEN WHO COULD LEAVE NEW YORK...AS THE NEW #1 PLAYER IN THE WORLD. ON TUESDAY - IN DOMINANT FASHION - HE DEFEATED SURGING ITALIAN MATTEO BERRETTINI IN STRAIGHT SETS - AND THIS AFTERNOON, RETURNS TO THE SPOTLIGHT IN ARTHUR ASHE STADIUM, BATTLING FOR A SPOT IN HIS SECOND GRAND SLAM FINAL OF THE YEAR. IN JUST 3 SEASONS, HE'S WON 9 ATP SINGLES TITLES, REACHED 13 FINALS, CLIMBED TO A CAREER-HIGH RANKING OF WORLD #5 - AND 3-MONTHS-AGO, WON SIX CONSECUTIVE MATCHES AT ROLAND GARROS TO REACH HIS FIRST GRAND SLAM FINAL. FROM NORWAY - PLEASE WELCOME CASPER RUUD.

CURRENT RANK	CAREER-HIGH	DETAIL
7	E	Jun-22 After reaching his first Grand Slam Final at Roland Garros
/	5	•

US OPEN			DEFENDING US OPEN CHAMPION	SINGLES RESULTS: 8-4
YEAR	RANK	RESULT	DETAIL	
2022			• Through to the Semifinals of the US Open for the first time. 2nd Grand Slam Semifinal in 20	22.
2021			•	
2020			• Reached Round-3 of the US Open for the first time (fell to Berrettini during the Pandemic O	pen)
2019			•	
2018			•	
2017			•	
2016			•	

GRAND SLAM SINGLES RESULTS: 26-15 AUSTRALIAN OPEN ROLAND GARROS WIMBLEDON **US OPEN DETAILS YEAR** 2022 F R2 SF • US Open: 2nd Grand Slam Semifinal R4 R3 R1 R2 2021 Not Held R1 R3 R3 2020 2019 Q1 R3 R1 R1

2018	R2	R2	Q1	R1	•	
2017	Q3	Q2		Q2	•	
ATP TOUR LAST SEASON: ATP FINALS DEBUT, REACHED THE SEMIFINALS SINGLES RE						SINGLES RECORD: 162-85
			OWNS 9 ATP SINGLES TITLES - 13 TIME FINALIST ON TOUR			

YEAR	TITLE	FINAL	DETAIL
2022	3	2	• First Grand Slam Final at Roland Garros. First Masters-1000 Final in Miami. First US Open Semifinal.
2021	5	0	•
2020	1	1	•
2019	0	1	•

TEAM EVENTS

YEAR	DETAIL
CAREER	DAVIS CUP: Member of Norway's Davis Cup Team since 2015

ADDITIONAL HIGHLIGHTS

YEAR	DETAIL
US OPEN	 One of five men at this year's US Open who could leave New York with the World #1 ranking
CAREER	Owns 6 career victories over top-10 opponents

PLAYER BIOGRAPHY

ON TUESDAY NIGHT - IN PRIME-TIME - HERE ON THE SPORT'S BIGGEST STAGE - HE EARNED THE MOST PIVOTAL VICTORY OF HIS CAREER - OULASTING RED-HOT NICK KYRGIOS IN A 5TH AND DECIDING SET - AND TONIGHT, MAKES HIS GRAND SLAM SEMIFINAL DEBUT, AT THE US OPEN. RANKED AS HIGH AS WORLD #8 - HE'S A DAVIS CUP CHAMPION, AN OLYMPIC SILVER MEDALIST, IS 6-TIME TOUR-LEVEL FINALIST, AND OWNS 3 ATP SINGLES TITLES - INCLUDING THE 2018 PARIS MASTERS, WHERE HE UPSET NOVAK DJOKOVIC TO LIFT THE TROPHY. FIGHTING FOR A SPOT IN HIS FIRST CAREER GRAND SLAM FINAL, PLEASE WELCOME KAREN KHACHANOV.

CURRENT RANK	CAREER-HIGH	DETAIL
31	8	 Jul-2019 After his first Grand Slam Quarterfinal run at Roland Garros Spent 19-weeks ranked inside the top-10 •

US OPEN			SINGLES RESULTS: 10-6
YEAR	RANK	RESULT	DETAIL
2022	31	SF	• Earned 5-set victories: (R4 World #15 Pablo Carreno Busta) (QF World #25 Nick Kyrgios)
2021	28	R1	• Lloyd Harris (5-sets)
2020	16	R3	Alex de Minaur (5-sets)
2019	9	R1	Vasek Pospisil (who was ranked outside the top-200 at the time)
2018	26	R3	• Rafael Nadal - 4-sets, hell of a match versus the World #1 on Arthur Ashe Stadium
2017	29	R1	• Yen-Hsun Lu
2018	95	R2	 Qualifier: First Grand Slam main draw victory over World #111 Thomas Fabbiano (ITA)
2015	177	Q2	•

GRAND SLAM SINGLES RESULTS: 48-22

YEAR	AUSTRALIAN OPEN	ROLAND GARROS	WIMBLEDON	US OPEN	DETAILS
2022	R3	R4	No Welcome	SF	1st Grand Slam Semifinal
2021	R3	R2	QF	R1	•
2020	R3	R4	Not Held	R3	•
2019	R3	QF	R3	R1	•
2018	R2	R4	R4	R3	•
2017	R2	R4	R3	R1	•
2016	Q3	Q2	Q3	R2	US: First GS main draw win, Thomas Fabbiano
2015			Q1	Q2	•

ATP TOUR OWNS 4 ATP SINGLES TITLES | 1 MASTERS-1000 SINGLES TITLE SINGLES RECORD: 205-156

TITLES: 3 FINALS: 6

YEAR	TITLE	FINAL	DETAIL
2022	0	1	• Final: Adelaide at the start of this season (Beat Gael Monfils in the Final)
2021	0	1	• Final: Silver Medalist at the Tokyo 2020 Summer Games (Held in 2021)
2020	0	0	•
2019	0	0	•
2018	3	0	• Titles: Marseilles-250, Moscow-250, Paris-1000 (Four top-10 wins to capture title, including World #2 Djokovic)
2017	0	0	•
2016	0	1	Final: Chengdu-250

TEAM EVENTS

YEAR	DETAIL
CAREER	DAVIS CUP: Reigning Davis Cup champion (2021)
CAREER	OLYMPICS: Singles Silver Medalist Tokyo 2020 (2021)
CAREER	ATP CUP: Semifinalist in 2019

ADDITIONAL HIGHLIGHTS

YEAR	DETAIL
CAREER	• Owns 10 victories over top-10 opponents, including upset of World #2 Novak Djokovic to capture the 2018 Paris Masters-1000 title.
FAMILY	• One son. His wife and Ilya Ivashka's wife are twin sisters. (Brothers-in-law)